MARYLAND METRICSAvailable from:
P.O.Box 261 Owings Mills, MD 21117 USA URL: http://mdmetric.com E-mail: sales@mdmetric.com
Phones: (410)358-3130 (800)638-1830 Faxes: (410)358-3142 (800)872-9329
MARYLAND METRICS
phones: (800) 638-1830 (410) 358-3130
faxes: (800) 872-9329 (410) 358-3142
P.O.Box 261 Owings Mills, MD21117USA
6119 OakleafAvenue Baltimore,MD21215USA

20
- - - -- - - - - - - - - -
Order Code
Trapezoidal screw drives
Structure of order code: Trapezoidal screw drives
1. Product
TGS = Trapezoidal screw
TGM = Trapezoidal nut
2. Type
Screw: RTS, RPTS
Nut: LKM, EKM, KSM,
SKM, LRM, EFM
3. Nominal thread diameter
(mm)
4. Thread lead (mm)
5. Thread pitch (mm)
Multi-start threads only; the
distance between two
successive thread turns in
the axial direction = lead/
number of turns
6. Thread direction
RH = right hand screw
LH = left hand screw
7. Screw end 1
Standard ends form D, F, H,
J, L, S, T, W, Z, see p. 15-17
K = in accordance with
customers drawing
X = cut only
8. Code for end length 1
For »K« end length (mm)
9. Overall length TGS (mm)
10. Screw end 2
Standard ends form D, F, H,
J, L, S, T, W, Z, see p. 15-17
K = in accordance with
customers drawing
X = cut only
11. Code for end length 2
For »K« end length (mm)
12. Special version or with
accessories
0 = No
1 = Yes
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.
- --- -- - -
Example: Trapezoidal screw with screw ends
1. Product
TGS =Trapezoidal screw
2. Type
RPTS
3. Nominal thread diameter
(mm)
24
4. Thread lead (mm)
10
5. Thread pitch (mm)
5
6. Thread direction
RH = right hand screw
7. Screw end 1
Standard ends form L
9. Overall length TGS (mm)
900
10. Screw end 2
Standard ends form W
12. Special version or with
accessories
0 = No
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12.
- - - - - -
- --- -- - -
Example: Trapezoidal nut
1. Product